ORDINANCE NO. 08- 41
CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA
ORDINANCE (#9) AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 07-93

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENVILLE NORTH CAROLINA DOES
ORDAIN:

Section I. Estimated Revenues. General Fund, of Ordinance 07-93, is hereby amended by
increasing estimated revenues in the amount indicated:

Original/ Proposed Revised

Account Adjusted-Budget Amendment Adjusted Budget

Human Relations Donations $ - $ 1,000 1,000

Supplemental PEG ' - 25,502 ' 25,502

Transfer from Capital Reserve - 189,000 189,000

Appropriated Fund Balance 4,074,495 e 9.375 4,083,870
Total Estimated Revenue ‘ $ 224,877 ~

Section II. Appropriations General Fund, of Ordinance 07-93, is hereby amended by
increasing appropriations in the amount indicated:

Original/ Proposed ~ Revised

Department Adjusted Budget Amendment  Adjusted Budget

City Manager $ 993,064 $ 34,877 $ 1,027,941

Community Development ; 2,146,803 1,000 2,147,803

Capital Improvements 2,358,137 189,000 2,547,137
Total Appropriations , 8 224877 :

Section III. Appropriations. Capital Reserve Fund, of Ordinance 07-93, is hereby amended by
decreasing appropriations in the amount indicated:

Original/ Proposed : : ReVised ‘
Account : Adjusted Budget Amendment  Adjusted Budget
Increase in Reserve $ 3,559,201 $ 189,000 $ 3,370,201

Section IV. Appropriations Capital Reserve Fund, of Ordinance 07-93, is hereby amended by -
increasing appropriations in the amount indicated:

Original/ Proposed Revised
Account Adjusted Budget Amendment  Adjusted Budget

Transfer to General Fund $ - $ 189,000 $ 189,000

Section V. All ordinances and clauses of ordinances in conflict with'this ordinancye are hereby

repealed.




Section VI. This ordinance will become effective upon its adoption.

Adopted this 7" day of April, 2008.

ATTEST:

L(A)am.d&__&&x;_

Wanda T. Elks, City Clerk

#756016




